3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-14-014148 225£P2014 | LG | GB
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE EETEEGGE s Ton Tos
D ECR-15-018323 I17DEC2015 | JH TE
22662321 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL | ECR-18-025028 6FEs201s | TB | CT
2266232-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266232-1 r TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266232-7 F TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266232-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R w 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 126
R w 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
- R 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
APPLICATOR DATA - r - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
CRIMP STZE TYPE - N 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE |2 69 mm [ 1061 F R 1 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL [4.83 mm [.190] 0 R 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS N - | T w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
408-35042 L) R 1 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKL TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - 083440 "R FEED MODULE 538
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR -2 ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL  YAZAKL CRIMP SPECIFICATION WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:j; INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ [REF[REF[REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC (164
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR 5 00-5 50 mm - | | - 240638- ] SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (ZLT INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TERMINAL RS TG 410 f f - | I | - | 3-23627-7 [PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
5 00-5 50 mm APPLI CAT ON - 1 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL RS T 11 i i SPECIF [CATION i i L 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
APPL ] CAT QN TERMINALS APP| IED -] | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
SPECIFICATION - - R w 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 189
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER A I IR : 155888 -8 SPACER. CRIMPER 187
TERMINALS APPLIED 1572463-1 [114-4152-02 1572716-3 15324980 @2.81*3.49 - 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER 21376091 1158-3113-40 @2.10-3.00 R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
1949063- 1 1116-4152-07 1572716-3 15324980 @2 81-3 49 - AL WIRING SEAL B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
2137609- ] 7158-3113-40 @2.10-3.00 ofertond Veasioh | #2.81-3.49 E AR AR R 2119740-1  |TAG, [DENTIFICATION 167
AE WIRING SEAL S 2 N A 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
1572716-4 0246254 @2.81-3.49 R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE n CRIMP HEIGHT ‘ [ CRIMP LEIGHT R w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
. ST7E 5:5 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING s5\| - 1 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 o o o Lo oo T R 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
>1ZE " mm [ INCH! =t REFERENCE SETTING 0 1 60+/-0.05 1.063+/-.002] 77 | ~ [ 4[4 a4 4| 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
2. 50mm?2 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 4.8 5 0mm 1:45+/—o:05 [:057+/7:002] 9.1 -l 212122 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
2. 00mm? 1.60+4/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 6.0 - | | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
1. 50mm?2 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.8 R | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
R w 6907536 SPACER, TONKER 150
|!L-!| 2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
- N 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED | 4T
Lfl R 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING B 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SeEl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) | 41
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE S L I ! | 7oc356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O S T c079383-> |5CR, BHSC, Rofls (M4 X 20) | 33
22| 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
ZLCRWPMJMTRUHHMESHTWGWM‘WESHTWGU%DW%NT% THE CRIMP TOOLING. Rerer TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR R | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | | i i 155888 -3 SPACER . CRIMPER 178
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. : ,
R w 1320928-5 |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
S T[]tz 2 Juasies, FLA. A i o0
R w 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N LT T | 5119806 | [NSERT. SHEAR 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
R w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R w 1 -356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - L] w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] w 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 12 2| w 7-1633927-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
f |- f 7
: e 6
R w 1-2119781-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R w 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 1 4-2119784-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
R w | -455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
T2 2] w 2-1490019-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
|- TT[T2] 71 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TEMARZ0T2 — TE Comectiors
CH?OEQEE 0 TMAR20T4 = TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 0 TMAR20 14 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION n | ocsgn 5ide Tees
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00779 [@o2266232 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
/@REF

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

44 .25%0.

REF ]

—\/\

2.8 REF
A E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

~——3.3+£0.95

REF

05

RAM SET-UP

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

REF

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Al DWHNOFFNER 06MARZOT4 C_ TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LB 07TMAR2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD OTMARZ2014 [NamME ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
{EE}{:::::}B PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266232

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266232-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266232-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266232-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
r] o 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 26 1
APPLICATOR DATA T 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
CRIMP ST7E TYPE 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
WIRE [2.69 mm [.106] F |- 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TNSUL 124 83 mm T 1907 0 T 2119082-4  [CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
P LCATOR NS TRUC T ONs T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
408-35047 Ll 3 I 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
I 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
-] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 2063440-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR [ 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER lg%
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | cledite [ERD AN, AR TEED
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 INJ — 5.00-5.50 mm [.197- 2wz1§?::k: - c168065-5  |SCR, SAT AD CAP, Rofy, M4 X 16 144
‘ ‘ | | | | | | 4 | 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
XEEM@Q%ION YPES T2-WT10-1732-1 XEEM@Q%ION YPES 12-WT0G-472 ) ) - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATION - - - 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
I 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED | . 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL VAZAKT SEAL | CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER L] - c119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 156
1949063- 1 T116-4152-02 1512716-3 15324980 B2 81-3. 49 1572463~ | T114-4152-02 1572716-3 15324980 B2.81-3.49 b 2844308-1  |SCREN, LOCKING 99
2137609 71158-3113-140 @2.10-3.00 2137609 7158-3113-40 @2.10-3.00 L] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
AL WIRING SEAL - AE WIRING SEAL 1 1 318563~ 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
15727164 0246254 B2.81-3.49 | | 15727164 024625A | ©2.81-3.19 T 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
I 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7 I 2119791-5 |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A 1 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT S/t r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING I 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
STZE T mm [ INCH] = v | REFERENCE SETTING 2.50mme |.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.4 2 | 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2. 50mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 4.8 2. 00mmZ 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] [ T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2 00mm? 1. 60+/-0.05 [ 063+/-.002] 6.0 1. 50mme 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9. 5 T 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
1 50mm? 1.504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.8 | | 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
2 | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
I 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
I 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(1) I 6907536 SPACER, TONKER 50
o2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNTNG I 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Z/\x5%55?6gCg;UEE%EE£A%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE ; ; ;;2;;22; gg;POELéCTEETéEA%MA T gé
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE > | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE Fiiip. o B PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD L] | -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. I 2119533-1 |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 1 T 2119806-1 | INSERT  SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. w w 1-356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR (R
| I 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
i I 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| ] 1] 7-1633927-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - |
- - - - S
I 1-2119781-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
I 3-238011-3 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| I | 1| 4-2119784-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
I 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
i | 1] 2-1490019-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ToWARZOTA — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—?OEEQEE O7MAR2014 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OTMAR2014 [name ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm e X P&Jﬁiwc Ocean SJde Feed
I PLC + Aﬁ)p\ lcator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S zi <> {\ Zi 5§ Zl <> {\ Zi {giig%ﬁE::::::z} % EEE % prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — G LES . 01| 00779 [@o2266232 4

. . . SCALE
Customer Accessible Production Drawing

|

Ny

SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

A |66

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/@REF

O

2.8 REF

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—3.3£0.5

(D)rer
“Oe

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

| ‘g’)REF
<@mﬁmgwgﬁ

N

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR P e R P [ TGWARZUTY oo e
CHTK CLBIN 0IMAR2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD OTMARZ2014 [NamME ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg +
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES + -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266232
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



